SOLEBURY TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Solebury Township Zoning Hearing Board will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 7:00 o'clock p.m. on the following applications:

- 1. The continued application of Omega Self Storage New Hope LLC for variances from Sections 27-1704.1.B.(5), 27-1704.1.B. (6), 27-2602.1,W.(6) and 27-26305.10.A, to permit the construction of a 3 story storage structure on the property located at 6814 Lower York Road, New Hope, Solebury Township, Bucks County and identified as Tax Parcel No. 41-028-067-001.
- 2. The application of Patrick M. Rommel for variances from Sections 27-404(1)(B)(g), 27-2510(5), and 27-2205(1)(F) to permit the construction of an addition to an existing single-family dwelling on the property located at 6065 Upper Mountain Road, New Hope, Solebury Township, Bucks County and identified as Tax Parcel No. 41-021-003-001.

Applications may be viewed upon request at the Township Office.

Solebury Township Zoning Hearing Board Solebury Township 3092 Sugan Road, P.O. Box 139 Solebury, PA 18963